	DOC # 752727
1	10/23/2009 03:23PM Deputy: DW OFFICIAL RECORD
	Requested By: SPL INC - LA
1319-30-643-049	Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder
Assessor's Parcel Number: (3/9-30-645-003	Page: 1 of 3 Fee: 16.00 BK-1009 PG-4916 RPTT: 0.00
Recording Requested By:	
Name: SPL Inc	
Address: 1486 Colorado Burd	\ \
City/State/Zip: Los Angeles CA 90041	\ \
Mail Tax Statements to:	\ \
Name: Advance Financial Co.	
Address: 5900 Pasteur Court # 200	
City/State/Zip: Carls bad CA 92008	
Please complete Affirmation Statement below:	
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for	
recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)	\ \ \ >
-OR-))
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for Recording contains the social security number of a person or persons	/ /
as required by law: (state specific law)	/0.00mm/ i
Signature (Print name under stgrature) Recording Title	Officer
Signature (From name under signature)	,
Assignment OF Deeds or	Trust
(Title of Document)	
Total description is a surface of terms of description Complete of	- Callanda in Eromotian
If legal description is a metes & bounds description furnish the	te jouwung utjornution:
	ok:Page:
) in the Douglas County Recorders
Office.	
-OR-	
If Surveyor, please provide name and address:	
/ /	

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.

(Additional recording fees apply)

BK-1009 PG-4917

752727 Page: 2 of 3 10/23/2009

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Advanced Financial Company Reconveyance Division 5900 Pasteur Court #200 Carlsbad CA 92008

ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST (Nevada)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Textron Financial Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, successor in interest to Litchfield Financial Corporation a Massachusetts Corporation, hereby grants, sells, re-assigns, transfers and conveys WITHOUT RECOURSE, to, Sierra Tahoe Partners, LP, formerly known as GPR Grant Wolf Financial Company, LLC, a California Limited Liability company all beneficial interest under those certain Deeds of Trust referenced by the name of the Trustor, date of record, and Deed of Trust Book and Page or Document Number on the attached Schedule A, which Deeds of Trust were recorded in the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

Dated: September 24, 2009

RECOPCING REQUESTED BY CHICAGO TITLE ESCONDIDO

Textron Financial Corporation,
A Delaware corporation
As successor in interest to
Litchfield Financial Corporation,
A Massachusetts corporation

By:

Name: Janet Hayes

Title: Loan Servicing Supervisor -

Loan Servicing

Resort Finance Division

STATE OF: Colorado

) ss

COUNTY OF: Jefferson

On September 24, 2009 before me, <u>Kathryn R. Hawley</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared Janet Hayes, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Supervisor – Loan Servicing, Resort Finance Division, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Supervisor of said corporation that executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE /

Notary Public: Kathryn R. Hawley My commission expires: 06/14/2013

Howley (This area for official notarial seat)

Reconveyance Schedule "A" RSV2J – (RIDGE)

From 9/1/2009 12:00:00 AM to 9/30/2009 12:00:00 AM

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number Book/Page No
2804150B	LINDA T. PARKER, A MARRIED WOMAN	07/31/2003	03-0585035
4228206B	SOO JIN KOH AND CINDY LIN, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	02/26/2004	04-0605648



Grand Total: 2

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE C. MARKINY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY, IT HAS NOT PT. IN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS CLICCT UPON THE TITLE.